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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Inre Chapter 11

AMERICAN BLUE RIBBON HOLDINGS, LLC, | Case No. 20-10161 (LSS)

a Delaware limited liability company, et al.,* (Jointly Administered)
Reorganized Debtors. Related D.1.: 858

CERTIFICATE OF NO OBJECTION REGARDING
REORGANIZED DEBTORS’ SEVENTH OMNIBUS (SUBSTANTIVE)
OBJECTION TO CERTAIN NO LIABILITY CLAIMS

The undersigned hereby certifies that, as of the date hereof, no answer, objection, or other
responsive pleading has been received to the Reorganized Debtors’ Seventh Omnibus
(Substantive) Objection to Certain No Liability Claims [D.l. 858] (the “Objection”), filed on
August 25, 2021. The undersigned further certifies that after reviewing the Court’s docket in these
cases, no answer, objection, or other responsive pleading to the Objection appears thereon.
Responses to the Objection were to be filed and served no later than September 8, 2021 at 4:00
p.m. (ET).

It is hereby respectfully requested that an order sustaining the Objection be entered at the

Court’s earliest convenience.

1 The Debtors and the last four digits of their respective federal taxpayer identification numbers are as follows:
American Blue Ribbon Holdings, LLC (1224-Del.); Legendary Baking, LLC (2615-Del.); Legendary Baking
Holdings, LLC (2790-Del.); Legendary Baking of California, LLC (1760-Del.); and SVCC, LLC (9984-Ariz.).
The Debtors’ address is 3038 Sidco Drive, Nashville, TN 37204.
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Dated: September 9, 2021 BAYARD, P.A.
Wilmington, Delaware

/sl Gregory J. Flasser

Evan T. Miller (No. 5364)

Daniel N. Brogan (No. 5723)

Gregory J. Flasser (No. 6154)

600 N. King Street, Suite 400

Wilmington, DE 19801

Telephone: (302) 655-5000

Facsimile: (302) 658-6395

E-mail: emiller@bayardlaw.com
dbrogan@bayardlaw.com
gflasser@bayardlaw.com

-and -
B. Keith Poston Shane G. Ramsey
NELSON, MULLINS, RILEY & John T. Baxter
SCARBOROUGH LLP NELSON, MULLINS, RILEY &
1320 Main Street SCARBOROUGH LLP
Columbia, SC 29201 150 Fourth Avenue, North, Suite 1100
Phone: (803) 255-9518 Nashville, TN 37219
Facsimile: (803) 255-9038 Phone: (615) 664-5355
E-Mail: keith.poston@nelsonmullins.com Facsimile: (615) 664-5399

E-Mail: shane.ramsey@nelsonmullins.com
john.baxter@nelsonmullins.com

Counsel to the Reorganized Debtors



